

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Medina Station Off-Site Improvement Plan

PROJECT NO. M99-2025-003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hunter Contracting Co.		B4 Enterprises, Inc.		WW Clyde	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	<u>Commercial</u>									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1 LS	700,000.00	700,000.00	284,750.00	284,750.00	171,584.00	171,584.00	463,572.44	463,572.44
2	Traffic Control Plan & Off-Duty Police Officer	1 LS	133,734.00	133,734.00	214,200.00	214,200.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	225,255.73	225,255.73
3	Construction Survey and Staking	1 LS	22,340.00	22,340.00	82,330.00	82,330.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	89,437.15	89,437.15
4	Dust and Stormwater Permit Compliance	1 LS	17,500.00	17,500.00	51,390.00	51,390.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	36,301.32	36,301.32
5	Estimated Raw Earthwork (Gross Cut - 5,293 cy, Fill - 648 cy), to include any Temporary Acces Road as needed by the contractor as an incidental cost to this item	4,645 CY	133.50	620,104.00	37.80	175,581.00	50.00	232,250.00	32.67	151,752.15
	<u>Paving Construction</u>									
6	5.5" AC over 10" ABC Per Section No1 on SHT PV04	11,482 SY	62.71	720,062.63	74.90	860,001.80	59.00	677,438.00	79.69	915,000.58
7	Concrete Right Turn Deceleration Lane COM M-46.06	11,640 SF	14.97	174,250.80	27.00	314,280.00	19.00	221,160.00	10.32	120,124.80
8	6" Concrete over 4" ABC COM M-46.06 and M-42	1,979 SF	12.75	25,232.25	14.00	27,706.00	17.00	33,643.00	15.81	31,287.99
9	Bus Shelter Pad and Shelter Per COM M-45.01, M45.02.1 and M-45.02.4	2 EA	25,000.00	50,000.00	35,340.00	70,680.00	38,000.00	76,000.00	36,453.49	72,906.98
10	5' Transition from ADOT to MAG Verticle Curb & Gutter	1 EA	730.00	730.00	713.00	713.00	600.00	600.00	836.01	836.01
11	6" Verticle Curb & Gutter MAG 220, Type A	2,481 LF	31.00	76,911.00	38.10	94,526.10	40.00	99,240.00	26.69	66,217.89
12	6" Curb & Gutter ADOT C-05.10 Type G	195 LF	32.00	6,240.00	43.20	8,424.00	100.00	19,500.00	52.37	10,212.15
13	6" Single Curb MAG 222, Type A	1,480 LF	27.91	41,299.99	37.30	55,204.00	32.00	47,360.00	33.96	50,260.80
14	Concrete Sidewalk MAG 230	16,043 SF	7.25	116,311.75	8.34	133,798.62	10.00	160,430.00	6.75	108,290.25
15	Sidewalk Ramp COM M-44.03	3 EA	1,600.00	4,800.00	4,770.00	14,310.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	8,295.09	24,885.27
16	Median Nose Transition MAG 223	3 EA	850.00	2,550.00	621.00	1,863.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	976.21	2,928.63
17	Adjust Valve Box and Cover MAG 391-1 and SPEC SEC 505 with Concrete Collar	2 EA	350.00	700.00	1,222.00	2,444.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,122.66	2,245.32
18	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover MAG 422 and SPEC SEC 345	6 EA	350.00	2,100.00	1,875.00	11,250.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,122.66	6,735.96
19	Median Stamped Concrete/Pavers COM M-46.01.4	4,820 SF	12.10	58,336.46	17.80	85,796.00	24.00	115,680.00	20.94	100,930.80
20	Existing Sidewalk Ramp to be Extented for Push Button Easy Access, Concrete per MAG 230 See Traffic Signal Plans for Additional Information	90 SF	16.00	1,440.00	70.30	6,327.00	50.00	4,500.00	45.63	4,106.70
	<u>Storm Drain</u>									
21	Storm Drain Manhole Base, 60" Shaft, Frame and Cover MAG 520, 522 & 423-2	6 EA	16,682.00	100,092.00	10,600.00	63,600.00	14,500.00	87,000.00	12,620.40	75,722.40
22	Storm Drain Catch Basin MAG 533-1	3 EA	21,250.00	63,750.00	15,460.00	46,380.00	13,500.00	40,500.00	17,110.22	51,330.66

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Medina Station Off-Site Improvement Plan

PROJECT NO. M99-2025-003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hunter Contracting Co.		B4 Enterprises, Inc.		WW Clyde	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
23	15" HDPE Storm Pipe	26 LF	120.00	3,120.00	126.00	3,276.00	200.00	5,200.00	188.68	4,905.68
24	18" HDPE Storm Pipe	77 LF	145.00	11,165.00	97.00	7,469.00	210.00	16,170.00	131.86	10,153.22
25	42" RGRCP Class III Storm Drain Pipe	1,659 LF	380.00	630,420.00	386.00	640,374.00	295.00	489,405.00	364.58	604,838.22
26	24" RGRCP Class III Storm Drain Pipe & Tie to Ex.	5 LF	300.00	1,500.00	402.00	2,010.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	781.42	3,907.10
27	Concrete Collar MAG 505, to Transition Existing 34"x53" Elliptical Pipe to 42" Pipe	1 EA	3,468.00	3,468.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,384.54	6,384.54
28	19.5' Wing Type 3 Catch Basin ADOT C-15.20	1 EA	18,000.00	18,000.00	19,320.00	19,320.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	26,124.35	26,124.35
29	Pipe Cap for Future Connection	3 EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,060.00	3,180.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	1,466.06	4,398.18
30	Water 12" DIP (Class 350) Water Line Polyethylene Corrosion Protection MAG SPECS 610.5 and 750 and Backfill per COM M-19.05	104 LF	1,335.00	138,840.00	271.00	28,184.00	230.00	23,920.00	440.55	45,817.20
31	Curb Stop with Flushing Pipe MAG 390 Type A and Restraint Joints per MAG 303	1 EA	3,620.00	3,620.00	4,120.00	4,120.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,136.30	4,136.30
32	Utility Trenching and Backfill COM M-19.04.01	25 SY	216.00	5,400.00	658.00	16,450.00	700.00	17,500.00	680.61	17,015.25
33	16"X12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve per MAG 340 and COM Approved Product List-Water, Contractor to Field Verify Existing Utility Location and Elevation Prior to Construction	1 EA	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,510.00	15,510.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	21,169.82	21,169.82
34	16" Water Main Vertical Swing-Tie Connection per COM M-38.04.1 and M-38.04.2	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,120.00	22,120.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	57,541.88	57,541.88
35	16" DIP (Class 350) Water Line with Polyethylene Corrosion Protection per MAG 610.5 and 750, Backfill per COM M-19.05	50 LF	377.00	18,850.00	450.00	22,500.00	500.00	25,000.00	356.81	17,840.50
36	Sawcut Existing Concrete Pavement to a Neat Edge, Remove and Replace in kind	64 SY	82.81	5,300.03	520.00	33,280.00	350.00	22,400.00	424.18	27,147.52
37	Sawcut Existing Concrete Single Curb to a Neat Edge, Remove and Replace in kind	22 LF	60.00	1,320.00	81.30	1,788.60	300.00	6,600.00	145.93	3,210.46
38	Sawcut Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter to a Neat Edge, Remove and Replace in kind	54 LF	45.74	2,470.01	57.40	3,099.60	350.00	18,900.00	93.47	5,047.38
39	Sawcut Existing Concrete Sidewalk to a Neat Edge, Remove and Replace in kind	328 SF	17.38	5,699.98	15.05	4,936.40	50.00	16,400.00	17.91	5,874.48

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Medina Station Off-Site Improvement Plan

PROJECT NO. M99-2025-003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hunter Contracting Co.		B4 Enterprises, Inc.		WW Clyde	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
40	45" Bend with Restraint Joints, Thrust and Anchor Blocks per Structural Details and MAG 3031, 303-2, 380 and 381	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	4,310.00	17,240.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	2,985.86	11,943.44
	<u>Sewer</u>									
41	12" SDR 26 Sewer Line per MAG SPEC SEC 743 with Tracer Wire, Bedding and Backfill COM M-19.05. Install Restrained Joints on Carrier Pipe, EZ Grip by SIP Industries, with Stainless Steel Rods, Bolts and Nuts. And Polyester Based Powder Coated Body. Restraints to be Approved by City of MESA.	213 LF	276.05	58,798.65	190.00	40,470.00	375.00	79,875.00	342.48	72,948.24
42	5' Dia Concrete Manhole with 30" Frame and Cover per MAG 420, 422 and 423 with Coating per COM Approved Product List WW-3 and COM Engineering Design Manual SEC 433.4 and	2 EA	24,000.00	48,000.00	28,720.00	57,440.00	27,000.00	54,000.00	27,851.29	55,702.58
43	Sewer Plug Per MAG STD DTL 427	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	349.00	349.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	893.57	893.57
44	Clean and install 16" CIPP Liner per Specficiation 02767 and 02767. Terminate CIPP liner at manholes with taper and end seal per detail on sheet SL03.	692 LF	175.00	121,100.00	227.00	157,084.00	385.00	266,420.00	270.59	187,248.28
45	Jack and bore 42"x0.5" Steel Casing per MAG Spec 602 and Details Sheet SL03. Casing Spacers CCI CSS12 or approved equal, Rubber end sealss per CCI Model ESC with stainless Steel bands or approved equal.	170 LF	4,685.30	796,501.00	3,000.00	510,000.00	2,750.00	467,500.00	3,061.86	520,516.20
46	12" Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement	100 LF	100.00	10,000.00	207.00	20,700.00	340.00	34,000.00	266.88	26,688.00
	<u>Demolition</u>									
47	Sawcut Existing Curb and Gutter to a Neat Edge and Remove	186 LF	25.00	4,650.00	5.37	998.82	25.00	4,650.00	8.91	1,657.26
48	Sawcut Existing Asphalt to a Neat Edge and Remove	7,502 SY	12.62	94,703.75	9.33	69,993.66	18.00	135,036.00	19.07	143,063.14
49	Existing Headwall to be Demolished and Remove	2 EA	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,160.00	10,320.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,122.49	10,244.98
50	Existing Storm Drain Pipe to be Removed	70 LF	100.00	7,000.00	47.70	3,339.00	100.00	7,000.00	77.03	5,392.10
51	Existing Storm Drain Pipe to be capped and abandoned in place	1 EA	739.00	739.00	1,937.00	1,937.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,251.89	2,251.89

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Medina Station Off-Site Improvement Plan

PROJECT NO. M99-2025-003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hunter Contracting Co.		B4 Enterprises, Inc.		WW Clyde	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
52	Sawcut Existing Concrete Sidewalk and Remove	1,150 SF	5.68	6,532.00	3.74	4,301.00	7.00	8,050.00	3.22	3,703.00
53	Existing Barbwire Fence to be Removed	2,502 LF	5.00	12,510.00	2.80	7,005.60	8.00	20,016.00	0.78	1,951.56
54	Existing Traffic Signal to be Relocated per Plan	2 EA	25,000.00	50,000.00	37,120.00	74,240.00	60,000.00	120,000.00	59,482.27	118,964.54
55	Existing sign to be removed/salvaged and Returned to Jurisdictional Agency	12 EA	250.00	3,000.00	159.00	1,908.00	850.00	10,200.00	133.11	1,597.32
56	Existing Traffic Signal Conduits to be Relocated per Traffic Signal Plans by Wright Engineering	3 EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	11,039.00	33,117.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	11,510.50	34,531.50
57	Existing Catch Basin to be Removed	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	6,950.00	13,900.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	5,488.87	10,977.74
58	Existing Chain Link Fence to be Removed	20 LF	10.00	200.00	20.60	412.00	50.00	1,000.00	53.99	1,079.80
59	Existing Effluent Water Line to be Removed as Necessary and Capped at Each End	10 LF	150.00	1,500.00	1,776.00	17,760.00	850.00	8,500.00	4,339.95	43,399.50
60	Existing 16" water line to be Removed	42 LF	15.48	649.99	594.00	24,948.00	200.00	8,400.00	979.54	41,140.68
61	Signing and Striping Traffic Control Sign MUTCD Post and Slip Base per COM M-23.02, M23.03 and M-39	24 EA	380.00	9,120.00	579.70	13,912.80	500.00	12,000.00	612.83	14,707.92
62	Bus Stop Sign COM STD DTL M-45.01	2 EA	425.00	850.00	580.00	1,160.00	500.00	1,000.00	612.84	1,225.68
63	Existing Traffic Control Sign to be protected in place	17 EA	150.00	2,550.00	63.30	1,076.10	500.00	8,500.00	66.03	1,122.51
64	Existing Traffic Control Sign to be removed/salvaged Returned to Jurisdictional Agency	15 EA	75.00	1,125.00	59.70	895.50	164.00	2,460.00	171.70	2,575.50
65	Median Marking, Yellow Paint per Mesa Pavement Marking General Note 7	384 LF	25.00	9,600.00	6.33	2,430.72	2.50	960.00	2.78	1,067.52
66	Concrete Curb to be painted white (Top and Face), and white rpm's to be installed on Curb Top	64 LF	25.00	1,600.00	6.33	405.12	6.30	403.20	2.78	177.92
67	Traffic Control Sign per MUTCD STDS, Sign to be Mounted on Street Light Pole above Existing Sign per COM STDS	2 EA	400.00	800.00	126.00	252.00	359.80	719.60	875.67	1,751.34
68	Pavement Striping (Complete) per Approved Signing and Striping Plans	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,560.00	50,560.00	13,956.00	13,956.00	53,855.18	53,855.18
69	Existing Traffic Control Sign to be Relocated and Mounted on Street Light Pole per COM STDS	1 EA	225.00	225.00	611.00	611.00	360.40	360.40	303.77	303.77
70	Bleed-Off 12" SDR-35 PVC Storm Drain Pipe	118 LF	120.00	14,160.00	103.00	12,154.00	90.00	10,620.00	152.31	17,972.58
71	18" Nyloplast Catch Basin With 18" Solid Cover and Sump Insert Accessory	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	3,390.00	10,170.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,168.91	18,506.73

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Medina Station Off-Site Improvement Plan

PROJECT NO. M99-2025-003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hunter Contracting Co.		B4 Enterprises, Inc.		WW Clyde	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	<u>Traffic Signal</u>									
72	Traffic signal 'A' pole (8')	1 EA	1,461.00	1,461.00	2,109.00	2,109.00	2,169.00	2,169.00	2,265.12	2,265.12
73	Traffic signal 'A' pole (10')	1 EA	1,548.00	1,548.00	2,329.00	2,329.00	2,485.00	2,485.00	2,595.31	2,595.31
74	Pedestrian Push Button	2 EA	964.00	1,928.00	1,468.00	2,936.00	1,668.00	3,336.00	1,742.09	3,484.18
75	Traffic signal 'P-207' Pole	3 EA	3,880.00	11,640.00	14,220.00	42,660.00	7,592.00	22,776.00	7,928.57	23,785.71
76	Traffic signal 'R' pole	3 EA	10,338.00	31,014.00	18,600.00	55,800.00	20,672.00	62,016.00	21,587.96	64,763.88
77	Traffic signal 'S' pole	1 EA	9,500.00	9,500.00	17,970.00	17,970.00	22,253.00	22,253.00	23,238.92	23,238.92
78	Foundation for type 'S' pole	1 EA	2,120.00	2,120.00	11,990.00	11,990.00	10,150.00	10,150.00	10,599.16	10,599.16
79	Foundation for type J, K, Q, or R pole	2 EA	5,017.00	10,034.00	6,320.00	12,640.00	8,278.00	16,556.00	8,644.43	17,288.86
80	Foundation for type 'A' pole	2 EA	2,120.00	4,240.00	2,784.00	5,568.00	1,044.00	2,088.00	1,090.96	2,181.92
81	Foundation for type PED Pole	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,062.00	2,124.00	1,005.00	2,010.00	1,050.01	2,100.02
82	Foundation for type 'P-207' pole	3 EA	3,880.00	11,640.00	5,200.00	15,600.00	4,101.50	12,304.50	4,283.26	12,849.78
83	45' signal mast arm	2 EA	6,319.00	12,638.00	7,070.00	14,140.00	8,411.70	16,823.40	8,784.43	17,568.86
84	50' signal mast arm	1 EA	8,689.00	8,689.00	9,320.00	9,320.00	10,425.20	10,425.20	10,887.09	10,887.09
85	55' signal mast arm	3 EA	9,993.00	29,979.00	11,130.00	33,390.00	12,796.50	38,389.50	13,363.54	40,090.62
86	60' signal mast arm	1 EA	10,992.00	10,992.00	13,760.00	13,760.00	12,796.50	12,796.50	13,636.54	13,636.54
87	20' Luminaire Mast Arm with Led Luminaire	7 EA	5,234.00	36,638.00	6,020.00	42,140.00	5,529.40	38,705.80	5,774.40	40,420.80
88	Type 'F' signal head	27 EA	1,136.00	30,672.00	1,444.00	38,988.00	1,193.50	32,224.50	1,246.81	33,663.87
89	Type 'R' signal head	16 EA	1,669.00	26,704.00	2,114.00	33,824.00	1,193.50	19,096.00	1,246.81	19,948.96
90	Pedestrian signal head	11 EA	1,128.00	12,408.00	1,425.00	15,675.00	793.00	8,723.00	828.12	9,109.32
91	Pedestrian Push Button	10 EA	964.00	9,640.00	1,508.00	15,080.00	1,244.50	12,445.00	1,299.63	12,996.30
92	Type II head mounting	28 EA	548.00	15,344.00	1,330.00	37,240.00	828.40	23,195.20	865.11	24,223.08
93	Type IV head mounting	4 EA	1,061.00	4,244.00	1,388.00	5,552.00	1,381.00	5,524.00	1,442.29	5,769.16
94	Type V head mounting	20 EA	986.00	19,720.00	1,353.00	27,060.00	1,331.70	26,634.00	1,390.77	27,815.40
95	CCTV Camera	1 EA	2,800.00	2,800.00	9,760.00	9,760.00	13,370.80	13,370.80	13,963.16	13,963.16
96	#7 Traffic signal pull box	3 EA	2,961.00	8,883.00	3,580.00	10,740.00	2,662.30	7,986.90	2,780.22	8,340.66
97	3'x10' loop detector	5 EA	1,543.00	7,715.00	2,683.00	13,415.00	2,066.50	10,332.50	2,158.14	10,790.70
98	6'x40' quadrupole loop detector	39 EA	5,828.23	227,300.97	6,050.00	235,950.00	4,502.50	175,597.50	4,701.94	183,375.66
99	2" sch 40 PVC conduit	775 LF	19.56	15,159.00	40.50	31,387.50	64.50	49,987.50	67.36	52,204.00
100	3" sch 40 PVC conduit	80 LF	27.75	2,220.00	58.22	4,657.60	70.80	5,664.00	73.97	5,917.60
101	(2) 3" sch 40 PVC conduits	550 LF	24.17	13,293.50	67.64	37,202.00	117.60	64,680.00	122.83	67,556.50
102	Traffic signal conductors and cables	1 LS	81,211.00	81,211.00	66,050.00	66,050.00	73,382.70	73,382.70	76,633.62	76,633.62
103	Emergency Pre-Emption Detection System	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,880.00	23,880.00	24,728.20	24,728.20	25,823.67	25,823.67
	<u>Street Light - Commercial</u>									
104	Streetlight Pole	3 EA	7,734.00	23,202.00	9,060.00	27,180.00	12,015.00	36,045.00	12,547.30	37,641.90
105	160w LED Streetlight Luminaire	3 EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	633.00	1,899.00	1,283.70	3,851.10	1,340.58	4,021.74
106	Fiber Optic Line (4-sets)	11,964 LF	50.00	598,200.00	11.49	137,466.36	29.05	347,554.20	32.75	391,821.00
107	#9 Fiber Optic Pull Box	6 EA	10,000.00	60,000.00	9,260.00	55,560.00	8,053.80	48,322.80	8,410.65	50,463.90
108	Streetlight Pole Foundation	3 EA	2,800.00	8,400.00	1,946.00	5,838.00	3,669.00	11,007.00	3,831.55	11,494.65
109	#5 Pull Box	6 EA	5,549.50	33,297.00	782.00	4,692.00	1,726.30	10,357.80	1,802.85	10,817.10
110	Streetlighting Conduit	640 LF	185.78	118,899.20	3.80	2,432.00	49.32	31,564.80	51.51	32,966.40

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Medina Station Off-Site Improvement Plan

PROJECT NO. M99-2025-003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hunter Contracting Co.		B4 Enterprises, Inc.		WW Clyde	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
111	160w LED Streetlight Luminaire (luminaire only)	2 EA	3,200.00	6,400.00	633.00	1,266.00	1,283.70	2,567.40	1,340.59	2,681.18
112	177w LED Streetlight Luminaire (luminaire only)	4 EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	633.00	2,532.00	1,352.00	5,408.00	1,411.90	5,647.60
113	212w LED Streetlight Luminaire (luminaire only)	6 EA	4,200.00	25,200.00	633.00	3,798.00	1,352.00	8,112.00	1,411.90	8,471.40
114	City Touch Node	17 EA	600.00	10,200.00	760.00	12,920.00	845.00	14,365.00	882.27	14,998.59
	<u>Landscape</u>									
115	1 gallon Ground Cover	550 EA	51.50	28,325.00	22.76	12,518.00	11.00	6,050.00	29.05	15,977.50
116	5 Gallon Shrub	241 EA	74.71	18,005.11	45.00	10,845.00	49.60	11,953.60	58.11	14,004.51
117	24" box Tree	15 EA	1,500.00	22,500.00	587.00	8,805.00	352.00	5,280.00	660.39	9,905.85
118	Tree Staking assembly	15 EA	100.00	1,500.00	78.00	1,170.00	27.80	417.00	85.85	1,287.75
119	Decomposed Granite	28,000 SF	1.50	42,000.00	1.76	49,280.00	0.75	21,000.00	1.98	55,440.00
	<u>Irrigation</u>									
120	1.5" backflow	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,540.00	3,540.00	3,691.80	3,691.80	4,622.68	4,622.68
121	1.5" master valve	1 EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	352.00	352.00	476.26	476.26	462.27	462.27
122	1.5" sch 40 mainline	2,553 LF	27.00	68,931.00	3.19	8,144.07	4.92	12,560.76	1.65	4,212.45
123	1" valve drip assemblies	10 EA	200.00	2,000.00	341.39	3,413.90	380.60	3,806.00	594.34	5,943.40
124	3/4" lass 200 lateral line	5,400 LF	10.00	54,000.00	2.86	15,444.00	2.43	13,122.00	3.30	17,820.00
125	End cap assemblies	11 EA	50.00	550.00	56.90	625.90	24.60	270.60	33.02	363.22
126	Sch 40 sleeving	11,200 LF	20.00	224,000.00	5.69	63,728.00	10.88	121,856.00	1.65	18,480.00
127	Controller	1 EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,830.00	6,830.00	5,476.60	5,476.60	2,113.24	2,113.24
128	Single port emitters	241 EA	15.00	3,615.00	17.07	4,113.87	26.90	6,482.90	46.23	11,141.43
129	Multi port emitters	110 EA	20.00	2,200.00	28.45	3,129.50	29.70	3,267.00	46.23	5,085.30
130	¼" dist. tubing 500' roll	2 EA	200.00	400.00	57.00	114.00	266.90	533.80	132.08	264.16
	<u>Residential</u>									
131	Mobilization/Demobilization	1 LS	300,000.00	300,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	164,438.00	164,438.00	10,883.31	10,883.31
132	Traffic Control Plan & Off-Duty Police Officer	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,499.00	2,499.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	20,993.70	20,993.70
133	Construction Survey and Staking	1 LS	250,000.00	250,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	9,937.46	9,937.46
134	Dust and Stormwater Permit Compliance	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,980.00	6,980.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	3,630.13	3,630.13
135	Estimated Raw Earthwork (Gross Cut - 910 cy, Fill - 619 cy)	290 CY	335.00	97,150.00	79.40	23,026.00	118.00	34,220.00	25.06	7,267.40
	<u>Paving Construction</u>									
136	5.5" AC over 10" ABC Per Section No1 on SHT PV04	2,699 SY	32.71	88,290.50	77.30	208,632.70	75.00	202,425.00	80.42	217,053.58
137	6" Concrete over 4" ABC COM M-46.06 and M-42	861 SF	\$12.75	10,977.75	14.80	12,742.80	18.00	15,498.00	15.82	13,621.02
138	6" Verticle Curb & Gutter MAG 220, Type A	597 LF	31.00	18,507.00	38.40	22,924.80	43.00	25,671.00	26.69	15,933.93
139	Concrete Sidewalk MAG 230	3,135 SF	7.25	22,728.75	8.84	27,713.40	11.00	34,485.00	6.75	21,161.25
140	Adjust Valve Box and Cover MAG 391-1 and SPEC SEC 505 with Concrete Collar	1 EA	350.00	350.00	1,222.00	1,222.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,122.65	1,122.65

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Medina Station Off-Site Improvement Plan

PROJECT NO. M99-2025-003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hunter Contracting Co.		B4 Enterprises, Inc.		WW Clyde	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
141	Barricade Type A MAG 130 with 18"x18" MUTCD OM1-1 Object Marker	52 LF	150.00	7,800.00	139.00	7,228.00	198.00	10,296.00	138.69	7,211.88
142	Pavement Safety Edge MAG 201, Type A	285 LF	20.00	5,700.00	12.13	3,457.05	15.00	4,275.00	29.05	8,279.25
	<u>Storm Drain</u>									
143	Storm Drain Catch Basin MAG 533-1, Size per Plan	1 EA	21,250.00	21,250.00	12,840.00	12,840.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	17,107.73	17,107.73
144	15" HDPE Storm Pipe	52 LF	120.00	6,240.00	102.00	5,304.00	200.00	10,400.00	165.27	8,594.04
145	Loose Riprap Erosion Control D50=6", 12" Min Depth and Geotextile Fabric Protection	18 SY	1,335.00	24,030.00	340.00	6,120.00	200.00	3,600.00	261.47	4,706.46
146	U Type Headwall with Trash Rack and Safety Hand Rail per DTL on SHT PV04	2 EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	13,290.00	26,580.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	11,190.82	22,381.64
	<u>Water</u>									
147	12" DIP (Class 350) Water Line Polyethylene Corrosion Protection MAG SPECS 610.5 and 750	104 LF	1,843.00	191,672.00	263.00	27,352.00	250.00	26,000.00	443.49	46,122.96
148	Curb Stop with Flushing Pipe MAG 390 Type A and Restraint Joints per MAG 303	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,120.00	4,120.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,133.59	4,133.59
149	Utility Trenching and Backfill COM M-19.04.01	23 SY	50.00	1,150.00	662.00	15,226.00	600.00	13,800.00	816.58	18,781.34
150	16"X12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve per MAG 340 and COM Approved Product List-Water,	1 EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,560.00	15,560.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	21,183.80	21,183.80
	<u>Demolition</u>									
151	Sawcut Existing Asphalt to a Neat Edge and Remove	1,094 SY	12.62	13,810.44	9.22	10,086.68	20.00	21,880.00	20.94	22,908.36
152	Existing Headwall to be Demolished and Remove	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,160.00	5,160.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,122.50	5,122.50
153	Existing Barbwire Fence to be Removed	578 LF	50.00	28,900.00	3.16	1,826.48	8.00	4,624.00	1.65	953.70
154	Existing Utility to be Adjusted by Utility Company or Authorised Contractor	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,222.00	1,222.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	1,122.65	1,122.65
155	Existing Fence to be Removed and Reinstalled as Required to Match Existing	109 LF	50.00	5,450.00	48.70	5,308.30	200.00	21,800.00	47.15	5,139.35
	<u>Signage and Striping</u>									
156	Traffic Control Sign MUTCD Post and Slip Base per COM M-23.02, M23.03 and M-39	9 EA	380.00	3,420.00	580.00	5,220.00	471.20	4,240.80	612.83	5,515.47
157	Pavement Striping (Complete) per Approved Signing and Striping Plans	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	26,370.00	26,370.00	38,985.00	38,985.00	9,906.72	9,906.72
	<u>Street Light</u>									
158	Streetlight Pole	3 EA	7,734.00	23,202.00	7,270.00	21,810.00	12,015.00	36,045.00	12,547.30	37,641.90
159	160w LED Streetlight Luminaire	2 EA	3,200.00	6,400.00	633.00	1,266.00	1,283.60	2,567.20	1,340.59	2,681.18

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

Medina Station Off-Site Improvement Plan

PROJECT NO. M99-2025-003

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JULY 17, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Hunter Contracting Co.		B4 Enterprises, Inc.		WW Clyde	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
160	212w LED Streetlight Luminaire	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	634.00	634.00	1,352.00	1,352.00	1,411.90	1,411.90
161	Fiber Optic Line (4-sets)	2,324 LF	50.00	116,200.00	11.50	26,726.00	29.08	67,581.92	30.38	70,603.12
162	#9 Fiber Optic Pull Box	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,270.00	9,270.00	8,073.70	8,073.70	8,410.64	8,410.64
163	Streetlight Pole Foundation	3 EA	2,800.00	8,400.00	1,946.00	5,838.00	3,669.00	11,007.00	3,831.55	11,494.65
164	#5 Pull Box	7 EA	5,549.50	38,846.50	782.00	5,474.00	1,726.30	12,084.10	1,802.85	12,619.95
165	Streetlighting Conduit	567 LF	185.78	105,337.26	3.80	2,154.60	49.30	27,953.10	51.51	29,206.17
166	Lighting Control Cabinet (LCC)	1 EA	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,130.00	10,130.00	22,512.30	22,512.30	23,509.68	23,509.68
167	68w LED Streetlight Luminaire (luminaire only)	1 EA	2,750.00	2,750.00	634.00	634.00	1,353.20	1,353.20	1,413.22	1,413.22
168	City Touch Node	3 EA	600.00	1,800.00	760.00	2,280.00	844.80	2,534.40	882.27	2,646.81
TOTAL BASE BID Plus Alternate 1 (Items 1 through 168)				8,841,834.27		6,561,623.95		6,989,963.04		7,221,468.77

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS

Action Direct LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	\$ 7,226,600.20
DCS Contracting, Inc.	\$ 7,525,794.18
Blucor Contracting, Inc.	\$ 8,110,285.00
AJP Electric, Inc.	\$ 8,742,393.20